












If you would like to give stock, pledge over  
time or explore planned giving options, please contact  
Ann Holmes at 314.977.0159 or aholmes@cid.edu.                          7

Help thank Robin Feder for a lifetime of dedication!

Want to learn what  
happened at CID  
during the year of  
the pandemic? 

Our 2020 annual 
report, “Challenge and 
Growth,” is available  
at cid.edu.

Throughout her career, one of the things Robin Feder has been most proud of is CID’s 
ability to provide scholarship support for families who need it. In 2014, the board of 
directors established an endowed fund in her honor whose proceeds are dedicated to  
continuing this life-changing practice for years to come. To honor Robin’s five decades  
of service, including 18 years as executive director, we’re asking for contributions to  
the Robin M. Feder Endowed Scholarship Fund. 

Your generous gift will touch Robin’s heart and help provide an exceptional listening and 
spoken language education for future children who are deaf and hard of hearing regardless 
of their financial circumstances. To add your support, please send a check or visit cid.edu.

Thank you.
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Join us at facebook.com/cidschool

Sign up for e-news at

825 S. Taylor Avenue, Saint Louis, Missouri 63110

CID CONTACTS
CID JOANNE PARRISH KNIGHT FAMILY CENTER

Amy Knackstedt, program coordinator aknackstedt@cid.edu  314.977.0134
Claire Soete, MA, ECSE, intake coordinator csoete@cid.edu  314.977.0175 

CID SCHOOL  
Lynda Berkowitz, MS, CED, LSLS Cert. AVEd, principal  
lberkowitz@cid.edu  314.977.0120  

Andrea Osman, MSDE, MPPA, director of admissions and program evaluation  
aosman@cid.edu  314.977.0135  
• ANABETH AND JOHN WEIL EARLY CHILDHOOD CENTER 
   Lynda Berkowitz, MS, CED, LSLS Cert. AVEd, program coordinator

• VIRGINIA J. BROWNING PRIMARY SCHOOL 
   Amy Hudson, MS, CED, LSLS Cert. AVEd, program coordinator  
   ahudson@cid.edu  314.977.0155

CID MARTHA E. JONES PEDIATRIC AUDIOLOGY CENTER 
Kathy Holtman, AuD, CCC-A, director kholtman@cid.edu  314.977.0137

CID EMERSON CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
Abby Zoia, MS, CED, LSLS Cert. AVEd, director azoia@cid.edu  314.977.0267

ADMINISTRATION 

Heather Grantham, PhD, executive director hgrantham@cid.edu 314.977.0223  
Debbie Coghlan, executive assistant dcoghlan@cid.edu  314.977.0222

DEVELOPMENT / COMMUNICATIONS

Ann Holmes, MS, director of individual donor relations  
aholmes@cid.edu  314.977.0159

Melany Nitzsche, CFRE, GPC, director of corporate and foundation relations 
mnitzsche@cid.edu  314.977.0163

Kim Readmond, director of communications  kreadmond@cid.edu  314.977.0243 

BECOME A CID SUSTAINER BY SETTING UP A SECURE, AUTOMATIC MONTHLY GIFT AT HTTPS://CID.EDU. 

SHARE YOUR NEWS AND ADDRESS UPDATES 
cid@cid.edu  314.977.0220

2021 CID OUT LOUD! “St. Louis Spirit” was a real and  
virtual success, raising more than $265,000 so families  
can afford a CID education for their children!


